

## **PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2021-22\***

COUNCIL FACILITY FEES				
Cloppenburg Park Pavilion	Local community groups or NFP per day/overnight		\$ 100.00	
Community Centre (includes chairs and tables, cleaning, power & water)	Local community groups or NFP per half day or eve			\$ 50.00
	Non community groups per day/overnight			\$ 150.00
	Non community groups per half day or eve			\$ 75.00
Caretaker Residence	By CEO appointment only (per fortnight)			\$ 200.00
COUNCIL WASTE MANAGEM	ENT CHARGES			
General Waste Charges	All properties vacant and non-vacant			\$ 150.00
Residential Allotments	Residential rubbish collection/annum			\$ 210.00
	Additional rubbish bin/quarter			\$ 70.00
Replacement Bin (240lt)	Allow one week for delivery after order			\$ 80.00
Green Waste	Included in General Waste Charge			NA
Hard Waste (open Fri/Sat/Sun 3-6pm)	Included in General Waste Charge			NA
	After hours opening fee			\$ 80.00
	Disposal of toxic waste – tyres (per tyre)			\$ TBA
	Disposal of toxic waste – paint/oil (per litre)			\$ TBA
DOG MANAGEMENT FEES				
Dog Registration (annual)	Desexed dog	\$ 20.00	concession	\$ 10.00
	Entire dog	\$ 75.00	concession	\$ 50.00
	Dogs under 6 months (no charge)			NA
	Declared/dangerous dog (no concessions)			\$ 250.00
For infringement charges and fees please see <u>WSC Dog Management Bylaws 2019</u> (website)				
RATES MANAGEMENT FEES				
Rates Search	Rates information search			\$ 80.00
Late payment	Interest for late rates payments (per annum)			18%

<sup>\*</sup>All fees and charges are GST inclusive.



## Council is seeking your feedback on proposed Waste Fees and Charges for 2021-22.

At the Council meeting this week, the **2021-22 Draft Fees and Charges** were tabled, proposing significant changes to the current structure of the Waste Management Fees to be charged with the annual rates notice. In 2020-21 the Waste Management levy of \$307 was applied to all allotments, regardless of whether or not the service is used.

The proposed changes will bring greater equity to residents and ensure Council service delivery is in line with other NT local government jurisdictions. The proposed restructure includes separate fees for general and residential waste management, impacting vacant (undeveloped) and non-vacant (developed) properties as follows:

- General Waste Management Fee, which applies to all allotments in the estate, regardless of if they are vacant, developed or undeveloped or whether the services are used. The proposed services are access to Council Hard Waste and Green Waste compounds and the proposed service charge is \$150/year.
- Residential Waste Management Fee, which applies to all non-vacant or developed allotments in the estate regardless of whether the service is used or not. The proposed services are a kerb-side collection of 1 x 240 litre bin per week and the proposed service charge is \$210/year.
- The proposed total Waste Management charges will be:
  - for vacant, undeveloped lots = \$150/ year
  - non-vacant, developed allotments = \$150 + \$210 = \$360/year.
- Extra bins will still be available for an additional fee.
- Replacement bins will be available to purchase from Council.

Talk to your Elected Members or respond to <a>CEO</a> with your feedback by COB Friday 4 June